Digital Warranty Registration Card





Register your warranty by scanning the QR Code and filling out the electronic form as soon as your Formula 51 has been installed!



Or visit saversystems.com/warranty

Formula 51 Maintenance Record

After each annual inspection, maintenance and cleaning, have your chimney professional or installer fill out and date the appropriate section of this card.

Name:	_
Date of Installation:	
Formula 51 Installer:	_
Phone:	_
Company:	_
Address:	_
City:	_
State: Zip:	-

NOTICE:

For years 11-20, keep seperate records of the required inspection, maintenance and cleaning with this maintenance record.

SaverSystems 800 S 7th Street Richmond, IN 47374 saversystems.com

YEAR 1 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 2 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 3 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 4 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 5 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date

YEAR 6 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 7 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 8 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 9 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date
YEAR 10 - Maintenance
Sweep/Installer
Address
Work Done
Date

Digital Warranty Registration Card Heat & Shield



Register your warranty by scanning the QR Code and filling out the electronic form as soon as your Formula 51 has been installed!



Or visit saversystems.com/warranty

----- Detach and Retain For Your Records ------

Formula 51 20-Year Limited Warranty Smoke Chamber Repair

LIMITED WARRANTY COVERAGE

SaverSystems warrants to you (the "Purchaser") that for the period set forth below the Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System, when used to restore an otherwise sound masonry fireplace smoke chamber interior used exclusively for residential natural draft fireplaces to be free from defects in material or manufacturer's workmanship.

WARRANTY TERM

This warranty shall apply to you (the "Purchaser") for 20 years when used to repair and seal defects in otherwise sound masonry fireplace smoke chamber interiors for residential natural draft fireplaces, provided that you continue to own your home where the Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System was originally installed. In all events, if you (the "Purchaser") sell your home, SaverSystems will honor the warranty for a period of 5 years from the date of purchase.

WARRANTY CONDITIONS

The Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System warranty is subject to the following conditions: 1) installation must be accomplished by a trained installer; 2) installation of the material must be done in accordance with manufacturer's written installation instructions; 3) the repaired fireplace smoke chamber interior be cleaned (plastic flue brushes only) and inspected on an annual basis by an experienced chimney professional, (i.e. at intervals of no more than 12 months each, commencing from the date of purchase), who must initial and date the appropriate section on the reverse side of this card upon completion of such yearly maintenance; 4) corrosive chimney cleaners must not be used; 5) driftwood, wood or wood pellets containing salt, preservative treated lumber, plastic, or household trash must not be burned in the fireplace; 6) the chimney must have a chimney (rain) cap; 7) In the case of a chimney fire, the repaired smoke chamber and chimney must be inspected and approved by a nationally certified chimney sweep or other qualified chimney professional before reuse.

LΡ

Б

CLAIMS/LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

You may make a claim under this warranty by giving notice to your Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System installer and having them provide information about your claim to SaverSystems. Upon approval of your claim, SaverSystems shall provide new material to you as your exclusive remedy. Neither SaverSystems nor the installer of the Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System shall be liable for any removal or installation charges or for any special, incidental, or consequential damages in any way relating to, or arising out of, defects in, or damage to, the Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System or the chimney flue connected to the smoke chamber which the Formula 51 Smoke Chamber Repair System has been installed. This warranty gives you specific legal rights; you may have other rights which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.

ᆔ